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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: Januaryl4, 2020

REGARDING: Beck Rd, Parcel # 50-22-33-100-013 (PZ19-0049)
BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Bonner Properties LLC

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: Single Family Residential

Location: East of Beck Road and South of Nine Mile Road
Parcel #: 50-22-33-100-013

Request

The applicant is requesting variance from the City of Novi Zoning Code Section 3.2.1 for front yard
setback of 19 square feet (30 square feet allowed, variance of 11 square feet) and a rear yard
setback of 15 square feet (35 square feet allowed, variance of 20 square feet) to accommodate the
construction of a new house. This property is zoned single family residential (R-1).

II. STAFF COMMENTS:

Ill. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PzZ19-0049, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because
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(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

1

2

3.

4
2. 1 move that we deny the variance in Case No. Pz19-0049, sought by
for because Petitioner has not shown

practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by,

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler
Deputy Director Community Development
City of Novi
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APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY

JPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subjectZBACase) | Application Fee:
PRDJE""T MANE ¢ BOVISICH
AL‘IDRESS LOT/SIUTE/SPACE # eefing Date:
E”L"k: IBA Case #: PL
SlDWELL # = - May e obtain from Assassing ase .
s022-.33 ] -000 .} 3 Department [248) 347-0485
CROSS BOADS OF PROPERTY
[
I3 THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOICIATION JURISDICTIONZ REGUEST IS FOR: 1
[ ves o Ul resipenmial 0 comMMERCIAL (8 vACANT PROPERTY [ SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NCI lICE OF VIOLATION OR CITA[ICI’\I ISSUED? D YES ""E‘Ho
' o ADDRESS ; CELL PH E:INE ND
A. APPLICANT V'
E.ﬁjer e Fli—ﬂn*!*_@, alfoo . com Q4§ ¢3¢ 390
HAME TELEPHOME MO,
8:: e trﬁa—up-a.r‘f':c.:-. LL_Q 7::3.-.1. Sonne
ORGANITATION/COMPANY b -I- FaX MO,
~oropcrtieg LLC
ADDRESS ‘ cIT ; STATE ZIP CODE
HFOLCO Geren iz le et o m., F2ie7

B. PROPERTY OWNER [ CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROFERTY OMNER

Identify the person or orgonization thot EM&.I.I;,P-BEJRJS F _ F ...] CELLPHONENOD.
awns fhe subject property: sse la 'Lr.drd—d’{ 'fﬂ B . ads 9 T70590

A ) TELEPHOME MO,
< e sperteo Lt Jecse (‘Bgn )
Ol ILATION S COMPANY FAX NO.
eXa L & 9 200 f:}"'x.. cn_.rTL g LJ\(’_
ADDRESS City STATE IIP CODE
_H0 %60 ~m e _ fV Hoo /[ | f”’? ‘ ’ Ll A

A. ZONING DISTRICT
Ora Bk CJr2 Or-a Or-4 [Oerm-1 Orm2 OmH
-1 0z Orc O1c O1c-1 [ OTHER

B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE OROINANCE SECTION [5) AMD VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1. Section_§ g,‘l E} &g t S variance requested B

2. Section Voriagnce requested
3. Section___ __ Vorancerequested _
4. Section Voriance requested

ShE N 3¢

5 RN PN IR Y s e S A L

A
[J Single Family Residential (Existing) $200 [J (with Violation) $250 [ Single Family Residential (New) $250
[ Mulfiple/Commercial/industial $300 [ {With Violation) $400 CJ Signs $300 [ (With Violation) $400
1
B.

House Moves $300 [ special Meetings (At discretion of Board] $400
DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF
« Dimensicned Drawings and Flans » Existing & proposed distance to adjocent property lines
= Site/Plot Plan s Locafion of existing & proposed signs, if applicable
« Existing or proposed buildings or addifion on the property  » Floor plans & elevations
« Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable « Any ather information relsvant to the Yarionce oppiicuﬁanJ

101 ZBA Applicalion Revised 10814



S ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

| V. VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (5) REQUESTED
PAOIMENSIONAL [T use [ SIGN
There is o five-(5] held period before work/action can be taken on variance approvdis,

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install o Mock-Up Sign ten-(10] davs before the scheduls 7BA
meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Boord, postpened 1o the next
schedule IBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be
removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the cose is denied, the applicant s responsible for all costs invalved in the
rerncwval of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under viclation) within five-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE

City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 - Miscellanecus

Mo order of the Board pemmitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a penad longer than cne-(1) year, unless g
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

| No order of the Board permitfing a use of & building or premises shall be valid for a period langer than one-hundred and
eighty-[180) days unless such use is estallish within such o period: provided, however, where such use pemitted is
dependent upon the erection or clieration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if o building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1] year and such erection or alteration i started and proceeds to
completion in accordance with the terms of such pemit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:
The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
L1 CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING [ ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING [ SIGNAGE

L1 ACCESSORY BUILDING 7 use O] OTHER _
Vi, APPLICANT & PROFERTY SIGNATURES.
A. APPLICANT
/-31-90 19
h?:viccrd Signature Ciote

B. PROPERTY OWMNER

If the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:

The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
opplication, and is/are aware of the contents of this cpplication and related enclosures.

Ly — 10-31-20(%

T'fperlv Crwner Signature Dais

¥4
|
%
o

] GRANTED [J DENIED
The Building Inspectar is hereby directed fo issue o permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chairperson, Ioning Boord of Appeals Doba

Applicasion 102 Suliding Zoning Permil Applicatan Revised 10011
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The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with

the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.
Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not

apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the generai vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.

[J Not Applicable k. Applicable If applicable, describe below:
98 Beck
I Sosth
Qq 4 Eact
I ; and/or
(/b M =t

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.

~] Not Applicable [ Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Ne envirenmentn) Conditicns
Ouve s Groann U/B;—U\'L\

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

P>4-Not Applicable  [] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

'H—ou-;e_. <N gﬂ‘l .
V,-g-c_‘,.”-?ﬂ_f’ Pra f’ar‘h’ o~ Qouth

Bt,c,\‘- o~ Wegt | N
Prive O~1\/l—<-; Hoze M wes
1
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Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

T’/trQOc’_ SJro\iJe_o\ fev 19N
Sex Rnckg Pec e l»rwlﬁ._ Q‘,PIAo.ewne.n—"

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
areq, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

?“LJ’ D’-ﬁ"""'h 23S
Aousﬂ,ceu{ck o' T %t’— BUi(—(—

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

‘QL-S" bvuﬂ\wtﬁg}%
Allew m on8le Heme Tobe Ry H

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding
property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district.

A Nt’.w F:(-Q' RV w;‘“ﬁu = P"?": ‘ "}“! el I Poq i
&P ™ -qu G Neg\n o< oo “L N'G; -ﬁﬁ)w‘.d‘ SeIm 'ﬁt:':l——
7 /
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The ¥West 116 feet of the South %5 feet of the fg
Beginningat a point on the Yest line of CTection R ;
Fovi Township, QOezkland County, Mich 2an, 229 feet South from the SO -
corner of said Seéctisn; thence Facet|paralled with the YNorth Yina gof
said Tection 154 feet; thence South paralle: Witk the %West Tiner of catd
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I d0 herebdy certity that T have surveyed the above deecor!hes sroperty
and have set iron bipes as shown thusly (e) and that ithe “imensions and
allgnment thereon are correct,

| 2

Robert M, Pitts, &,I.3,
20492 Narborne Ave,
Detroit, Michigan Buuun
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(NORTH LINE SECTION 33)

25'-0" SETBACK

95'-0° PROPERTY LINE

4
35'-0° REAR SETBACK

NINE MILE ROAD

NW. COR. SECTION 33

95'-0" PROPERTY LINE (WEST LINE SECTION 33)
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE WEST 116 FEET OF THE SOUTH 95 FEET OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:
B E

BEGINNING AT A PONT ON THE WEST LINE OF SECTION 33, T. 1 N. R B E.
NOVI TOWNSHIP, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN, 329 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NW.
CORNER OF SAID SECTION THENCE EAST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF

OF SAID SECTION 275 FEET THENCE WEST PARALLEL WITH NORTH LINE OF SAD
SECTION 396 FEET. THEN NORTH ALONG THE WEST LNE OF SADD SECTION 275
FEET T0 THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
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